

Bid Tabulation
Winn980921A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Winnebago County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-07
May 29, 2025 at 3:25 pm

					Mehmert Tiling, Inc.		Cole Excavating, LLC		Rognes Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding & Channel Seeding	CS-05	1.4	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 3,220.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	0.4	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 166.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,250.00	\$ 14,250.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	8	HR	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 2,120.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,640	SF	\$ 38.90	\$ 63,796.00	\$ 38.50	\$ 63,140.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 98,400.00
8	Excavation, General	IA-21	706	CY	\$ 6.75	\$ 4,765.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,400.40
9	Earthfill, General	IA-23	713	CY	\$ 6.53	\$ 4,655.89	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,130.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 2,424.20
10	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,473	CY	\$ 6.53	\$ 35,738.69	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,365.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 18,608.20
11	Earthfil, Dam Core	IA-23	1,874		\$ 7.33	\$ 13,736.42	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,370.00	\$ 3.40	\$ 6,371.60
12	Drainfill, fine		55		\$ 49.95	\$ 2,747.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,475.00
13	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	4,260	CY	\$ 6.01	\$ 25,602.60	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 28,755.00
14	Corrugated Single Wall HDPE Pipe	IA-31								
A	6" Diameter (perforated)	IA-46	543	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,172.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,344.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 3,936.75
B	8" Diameter (non-peforated)	IA-46	883	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,415.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 10,596.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,064.00
C	12" Diameter (non-perforated)	IA-46	128	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,152.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,536.00
D	15" Diameter (non-perforated)	IA-46	292	LF	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,796.00
15	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	IA-31								
A	12" Diameter	IA-31	96	LF	\$ 52.45	\$ 5,035.20	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,896.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,032.00
B	12" Diameter (gasketed)	IA-31	72	LF	\$ 63.38	\$ 4,563.36	\$ 51.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,456.00
16	Anti-seep Collar	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 580.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
17	Modified SW-402 Water Control Structure	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 26,007.00	\$ 26,007.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
18	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,017.72	\$ 1,017.72	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
19	Reinforced Concret Apron, 12"	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,731.25	\$ 1,731.25	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,850.00
20	Outlet Riser Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,424.88	\$ 1,424.88	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 6,125.00
21	CMP tile Outlets (20 LF each)	IA-51								
A	10" Diameter	IA-51	4	EA	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 2,500.00
B	15" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00
C	18" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 925.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
22	Riprap (Class E)	IA-61	428	TN	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,976.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 18,404.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 23,540.00
23	Erosion Stone	IA-61	28.5	TN	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,054.50	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,140.00
24	Grout for riprap	IA-62	78	CY	\$ 269.69	\$ 21,035.82	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,280.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 19,500.00
					Total	\$ 268,242.08	Total	\$ 303,038.00	Total	\$ 317,746.15
									Corrected math error on total on bid submittal of \$318,996.15.	

Completed by:
Michael L. Bourland, P.E.
IDALS-DSCWQ

Bid Tabulation
Winn980921A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Winnebago County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-07
May 29, 2025 at 3:25 pm

Aaron Crane Construction, LLC	Bacon Concrete, LLC	Engineer's Estimate
--	----------------------------	----------------------------

Bid Tabulation
Winn980921A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Winnebago County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-07
May 29, 2025 at 3:25 pm

Item No.	Work or Material	Spec. No.	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
1	Site Stripping & Preparation	IA-01	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Crop Damages, if applicable	IA-01	-	AC	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		\$ -	\$ -
3	Structure Seeding & Channel Seeding	CS-05	1.4	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00
4	Buffer Seeding	IA-06	0.4	LS	\$ 700.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 240.00
5	Mobilization and Demobilization	CS-08	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,910.00	\$ 18,910.00
6	Drain Tile Investigation & Removal	IA-09	8	HR	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	Steel Sheet Piling	IA-13	1,640	SF	\$ 42.00	\$ 68,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 65,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 114,800.00
8	Excavation, General	IA-21	706	CY	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,118.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,942.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,824.00
9	Earthfill, General	IA-23	713	CY	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,852.00
10	Earthfill, General Dam	IA-23	5,473	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,365.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 32,838.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 21,892.00
11	Earthfill, Dam Core	IA-23	1,874		\$ 6.00	\$ 11,244.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 11,244.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 8,433.00
12	Drainfill, fine		55		\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,650.00
13	Topsoil Placement	IA-26	4,260	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 25,560.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 21,300.00
14	Corrugated Single Wall HDPE Pipe	IA-31								
A	6" Diameter (perforated)	IA-46	543	LF	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,258.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,072.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,529.50
B	8" Diameter (non-peforated)	IA-46	883	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 8,830.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,064.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 9,271.50
C	12" Diameter (non-perforated)	IA-46	128	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,664.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 2,176.00
D	15" Diameter (non-perforated)	IA-46	292	LF	\$ 33.00	\$ 9,636.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 7,592.00
15	Reinforced Concrete Pipe	IA-31								
A	12" Diameter	IA-31	96	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,120.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 3,840.00
B	12" Diameter (gasketed)	IA-31	72	LF	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 6,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,600.00
16	Anti-seep Collar	IA-51	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00
17	Modified SW-402 Water Control Structure	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
18	Stoplog Storage Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00

Bid Tabulation
Winn980921A Nutrient Reduction Wetland Project
Winnebago County, Iowa
Bid No. 25-07
May 29, 2025 at 3:25 pm

19	Reinforced Concrete Apron, 12"	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
20	Outlet Riser Structure	IA-31	1	EA	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
21	CMP tile Outlets (20 LF each)	IA-51								
A	10" Diameter	IA-51	4	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00
B	15" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
C	18" Diameter	IA-51	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
22	Riprap (Class E)	IA-61	428	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 21,400.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,260.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 25,680.00
23	Erosion Stone	IA-61	28.5	TN	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,852.50
24	Grout for riprap	IA-62	78	CY	\$ 350.00	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 20,280.00
					Total	\$ 316,182.00	Total	\$ 396,244.50	Total	\$ 333,922.50